FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



02-12-2003

102364077

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TENTS ON				
			inal doc	ument	s) or copy(ies).
1					
[x]	Assignment	[]	Securit	y Agree	ment
[]	License	[]	Change	of Nam	ne
	Merger	[]	Other		
					encies
]	1	] Departmen	tal File	[] Sec	ret File
[x]	Mark if additiona	names of conve	eying part	ies attacl	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
					01-27-2003
					Execution Date  Month Day Year
					01-23-2003
	[]	Mark if addition	nal name	s of rece	
				In	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic
as					representative is attached. (Designation must be a
					separate document from Assignment.)
NY	State/Country				
ddress	Enter for	the first Receiv	ing Party	only.	
ddress	Enter for	the first Receiv	ing Party	only.	
ddress	Enter for	the first Receiv	ring Party	only.	
ddress	Enter for	the first Receiv	ring Party	only.	
ddress	Enter for	the first Receiv	ring Party	only.	
ddress	Enter for	the first Receiv	ring Party	only.	
			ring Party	only.	
	Enter for		ring Party	only.	
			ring Party	only.	
			ring Party	only.	
			ring Party	only.	
			ring Party	only.	
			ring Party	only.	
	Con	Conveyance Typ [X] Assignment  [] License  [] Merger  [X] Mark if additional	Conveyance Type  [X] Assignment []  [] License []  [] Merger []  U.S. For Use ONLY b  Department  [X] Mark if additional names of conve	Conveyance Type  [X] Assignment [] Securit  [] License [] Change  [] Merger [] Other  U.S. Governous For Use ONLY by U.S. Governous Only	[X] Assignment [] Security Agree [] Change of Nam [] Merger [] Other [  U.S. Government For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age [] Departmental File [] Security Agree [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack [] Mark if additional names of rece [] []  [Mark if additional names of rece [] []

Rev. 3/14/01

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B		1	Page 2						Patent a	partment of Co nd Trademark ATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and	l Address	Are	a Code	and Te	lephon	e Num	ιbe	er (70	3) 456	-8000	
Name	Cooley God	ward LLP										
Address (line 1)	One Freedo	m Square										
Address (line 2)	Reston Tow	n Center										
Address (line 3)	11951 Freed	om Drive										
Address (line 4)	Reston, Virg	inia 20190-	5656									
Pages	Enter total nur including any		or the atta	icnea cor	iveyand	e docu	ment		#	3		
10/288,574	being filed togeth	ation Number(	s)				Pa	ten	t Numbe			Year
Patent Coop										-a- [		
only if a	CT application of a U.S. Application	n Number	PCT			PCT				PCT		
has not	been assigned		PCT			PCT				PCT		-
Number of P	roperties	Enter the tot	al number	of prope	rties in	volved.		# [	1			
Fee Amount	<u></u>	Fee Amount	for Prope	rties Liste	ed (37 C	FR 3.41	): !	\$	40.00			7
Method of Deposit Ad (Enter for pa		Enclo	[~]	-	osit Ac		[]	L		-		
,			Deposit A	•	•		•	# [	50-128	33		

Authorization to charge additional fees:

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

Rev. 3/14/01

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Frank Pietrantonio
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0199

Yes

[x]

No

Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ONE COOT COEF	PATENTS ONLY	PAILNI
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) [X] Mark if additional names of conveying onveying Parties	ing parties  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Claude GALAND	01-23-2003
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Olivier HERICOURT	01-23-2003
Mairie (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jean-François LE PENNEC	Month Day Year 01-17-2003
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties eceiving Party(ies)	s attached
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)		Assignment.)
Name (line 1)	City State/Country Zip Code	¬
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
-		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	de
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) [] Mark if additional	ıl numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s Patent Application Number(s)	, , ,
	Tatent Application Number(s)	minute (3)
160365 v1/RE		

Rev. 3/14/01

βFQL01!.DOC

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Olivier Daude of Nice, France; Jacques Fieschi of Biot, France; Claude Galand of Saint-Paul, France; Olivier Hericourt of La Gaude, France; and Jean-François Le Pennec of Nice, France, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK CROSSOVERS BASED ON CERTIFICATES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0201

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 01/27 /2003

Date: 01 (27/2003

Date: 01/24/2002

Date: 01/23/2003

Date: 01/27 / 2007

Date: 01/27/2003

Tacques Fierdu

GUY EUGET

Date: 01/23/2003

Date: 01/23/2003

Date: 01/27/2003

DIGIEL

Witness JEAN- CHARLES CUEFF By:

Date: 01/23/2005

Date: 01/21

Jean-Francois Le Pennec

158232 v1/RE 3#3C01!.DOC